
RURAL ELECTRIFICATION & RENEWABLE 
ENERGY CORPORATION

ADDENDUM ON CHANGE OF TENDER OPENING
The Rural Electrification Authority Renewable Energy Corporation wishes to inform all firms interested in participat-
ing in Tender whose details appear below and was advertised in the local dailies on 11th February, 2020 that REREC 
wishes to make the following amendments to the Tender Process:

Tender No. Item Description Pre-Bid 
Date (old 
date)

Tender 
Closing, 
Opening 
Date & 
Time 

(old date)

Pre-Bid 
Date

(New date)

Tender 
Closing, 
Opening 
Date & 
Time 

(New date)

RFX No.1000000377 Supply of Distribution Transform-
ers – Local Manufacturers Only

20/2/2020 5/3/2020
10.00a.m.

27/2/2020 12/3/2020
10.00a.m.

RFX No.1000000378 Supply of Steel Cross Arms, Bolts 
& Nuts, Tie–Straps & Stay rods.-Lo-
cal Manufacturers Only

20/2/2020 5/3/2020
10.00a.m.

27/2/2020 12/3/2020
10.00a.m.

RFX No.1000000383 Supply of Treated Wooden Poles – 
Open Local Manufacturers Only

20/2/2020 5/3/2020
10.00a.m.

27/2/2020 12/3/2020
10.00a.m.

RFX No.1000000384 Supply of Treated Wooden Poles 
–Open to all bidders

20/2/2020 6/3/2020
10.00a.m.

27/2/2020 13/3/2020
10.00a.m

RFX No.1000000385 Supply of Treated Wooden Poles 
–Open to Youth only

20/2/2020 6/3/2020
10.00a.m.

27/2/2020 13/3/2020
10.00a.m

RFX No.1000000386 Supply of Treated Wooden Poles – 
Open to Women Only

20/2/2020 6/3/2020
10.00a.m.

27/2/2020 13/3/2020
10.00a.m

RFX No.1000000387 Supply of Treated Wooden Poles 
–Open to Persons with Disability 
Only

20/2/2020 6/3/2020
10.00a.m.

27/2/2020 13/3/2020
10.00a.m

RFX No.1000000379 Supply of Steel Cross Arms, Bolts 
& Nuts, Tie–Straps & Stay rods  - 
Open to all bidders

19/2/2020 9/3/2020
10.00a.m.

26/2/2020 16/3/2020
10.00a.m.

RFX No.1000000380 Supply of Steel Cross Arms, Bolts 
& Nuts, Tie–Straps & Stay rods. - 
Open to Youth only

19/2/2020 9/3/2020
10.00a.m.

26/2/2020 16/3/2020
10.00a.m.

RFX No.1000000381 Supply of Steel Cross Arms, Bolts 
& Nuts, Tie–Straps & Stay rods.- 
Open to Women Only

19/2/2020 9/3/2020
10.00a.m.

26/2/2020 16/3/2020
10.00a.m.

RFX No.1000000382 Supply of Steel Cross Arms, Bolts 
& Nuts, Tie–Straps & Stay rods.- 
Open to Persons with Disability 
Only

19/2/2020 9/3/2020
10.00a.m.

26/2/2020 16/3/2020
10.00a.m.

RFX No.1000000388 Supply of Overhead Line Fittings.- 
Open to (all Bidders, Youth, 
Women & PWD)

20/2/2020 12/3/2020
10.00a.m.

27/2/2020 19/3/2020
10.00a.m.

RFX No.1000000389 Supply of Conductors, Cables  and  
Stay Wires - Local Manufacturers 
Only

19/2/2020 12/3/2020
10.00a.m.

26/2/2020 19/3/2020
10.00a.m.

RFX No.1000000390 Supply of Conductors, Cables  and  
Stay Wires - open to all bidders

24/2/2020 13/3/2020
10.00a.m.

2/3/2020 20/3/2020
10.00a.m.

RFX No.1000000391 Supply of Conductors, Cables  and  
Stay Wires - open to Youth only

24/2/2020 13/3/2020
10.00a.m.

2/3/2020 20/3/2020
10.00a.m.

RFX No.1000000392 Supply of Conductors, Cables  and  
Stay Wires - Open to Women only

24/2/2020 13/3/2020
10.00a.m.

2/3/2020 20/3/2020
10.00a.m.

RFX No.1000000393 Supply of Conductors, Cables and 
Stay Wires - Open to persons with 
disability.

24/2/2020 13/3/2020
10.00a.m.

2/3/2020 20/3/2020
10.00a.m.

All other Terms in the Tender Including the Tender Description remain unchanged.

Peter K. Mbugua
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER.


